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Student Government Association

2014 — 2015 Budget

Contents Proposed
Salaries $25,250
Supplies and Operations $7,700
Senate Appointed Positions $1,850
Public Relations $4,500
Activities $19,000
Scholarships $3,000
Elections $500
Executive Fund $10,400
Special Assistance $20,000

Total $92,200



Salaries
President

Vice President
Chief of Staff
Public Relations
Secretary
Cultural Diversity

Parliamentarian

Subtotal

Supplies and Operations

Office Supplies

Operations

Subtotal

Senate Appointed Positions

Action Fund Commissioner

President Pro — Temp

Subtotal

$6,500
$5,500
$4,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,750
$1,000

$25,250

$3,500

$4,000

$7,500

$1,500
$ 350

$1,850



Public Relations

Jonesboro Suns $1,000
Promotional Materials $2,000
Meet Your Senator $1,000
Special Events $500
Subtotal $4,500
Activities

MLK Week $1,000
Conferences $10,000
Leadership Retreat $4,000
Leadership Recognition $1,000
Bike Program $3,000
Subtotal $19,000
Scholarship

Mary Lynn Williamson Leadership Scholarship $1,000
William R. Stripling Leadership Scholarship $1,000

International Student Scholarship $1,000

Subtotal $3,000



Elections

Total $500

Executive Fund

Special Events $10,400

Special Assistance

Special Projects $20,000

EMERGENCY CLAUSE:

In light of the upcoming Senate recess due to summer term, this resolution shall be handled in an
expedient manner, and be put into effect immediately upon approval of the Senate in order for
the Arkansas State University Government Association for the 2014-2015 academic year to
financially operate.

Pass Fail

Brooks Jones, Vice President Logan Mustain, President



